Specification Sheet
3D-TELESCOPIC SUPPORTS - SELF-LEVELING
HEAD
Code Commercial Description Dimensions Conf. Pallet Selling Unit
MD_scheda prodotto_R0Rev.: R0 del 05.07.2024
TER09-1123055N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 35 a 55 500 20 CF
TER09-1123070N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 55 a 70 500 20 CF
TER09-1123110N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 70 a 110 500 5 CF
TER09-1123150N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 110 a 150 5 CF
TER09-1123170N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 150 a 170 5 CF
TER09-1123200N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 170 a 200 5 CF
TER09-1123240N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 205 a 240 1 5 CF
TER09-1123275N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 240 a 275 1 5 CF
TER09-1123310N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 275 a 310 5 CF
TER09-1123340N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 310 a 340 1 5 CF
MD_scheda prodotto_R0Rev.: R0 del 05.07.2024
TER09-1123370N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 340 a 370 5 CF
TER09-1123400N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 370 a 400 5 CF
TER09-1123430N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 400 a 430 5 CF
TER09-1123465N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 430 a 465 5 CF
TER09-1123500N1 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 465 a 500 5 CF
TER09-1123055N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 35 a 55 20 CF
TER09-1123070N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 55 a 70 1 20 CF
TER09-1123110N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 70 a 110 1 5 CF
TER09-1123150N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 110 a 150 5 CF
TER09-1123170N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 150 a 170 5 CF
MD_scheda prodotto_R0Rev.: R0 del 05.07.2024
TER09-1123200N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 170 a 200 5 CF
TER09-1123240N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 205 a 240 35 5 CF
TER09-1123275N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 240 a 275 5 CF
TER09-1123310N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 275 a 310 20 5 CF
TER09-1123340N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 310 a 340 20 5 CF
TER09-1123370N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 340 a 370 20 5 CF
TER09-1123400N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 370 a 400 5 CF
TER09-1123430N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 400 a 430 5 CF
TER09-1123465N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 430 a 465 20 5 CF
TER09-1123500N2 Self-leveling 3D Scopic tile provided with 4 wings... da 465 a 500 15 5 CF
MD_scheda prodotto_R0Rev.: R0 del 05.07.2024
TER09-1123P1 Fixed Head for Paving and 3D-Scopic - 2 mm h. 10 2520 PZ
TER09-1183CHI Adjustment key for Hercules -- 12 99999 PZ
Description
Dakota 3D-scopic are tile pedestals with adjustable height from min. 35 to max. 500 mm according to the model. Each box includes
a self-leveling head equipped with 4 wings of 10 mm, to be used for slats of 2 - 4 mm. Terminal leveling variable inclination from 0 to
5%. The adjustment of the tile pedestals by 1,5 mm is actioned by a rotation of 90° (equal to 5 shots).
Material
Made of PP (polypropylene).
Use
Tile pedestals to be used in external areas, terraces, pavements.
Accessories
Code Commercial Description Dimensions Conf. Pallet Selling Unit
TER09-1123M Fin for wood 60mm 80 80000 PZ
TER09-1123FLA Flange for srew blocking h. 8 - ø 75 mm 250 7500 PZ
TER09-1143/G Anti Noise Rubber Shim ø 120 mm - spess. 2 mm 180 8100 PZ
TER09-1131 Anti-noise rubber shim for plates sp.2 - ø 130 100 7200 PZ
TER09-1123K1 Steel screw and washer - 1000 0 0
TER09-1123K2 Polyurethane adhesive - 12 576 0
TER09-1144 Insulation Noise Reducer 200 x 200 - spess. 3 80 6720 PZ
TER09-1146/A Universal clip for lateral laying -- 100 7000
TER09-1146/H20 Universal Head clip for vertical finishing - thick... thick. 20 mm 100 5000 PZ
TER09-1146/H30 Universal Head clip for vertical finishing - thick... thick. 30mm 100 5000 PZ
TER09-1146/H40 Universal Head clip for vertical finishing - tick.... tick. 40mm 100 5000 PZ
TER09-1146/B20 Universal Base clip for vertical finishing - thick... thick. 20mm 100 5000 PZ
TER09-1146/B30 Universal Base clip for vertical finishing - thick... thick. 30mm 100 5000 PZ
TER09-1146/B40 Universal Base clip for vertical finishing - thick... thick. 40mm 100 5000 PZ
TER09-3700 Base for side finishing support in natural alumini... 80 x 2.700 x 20 10 PZ
TER09-3709GC Junction for side trim panel - Ash Grey 100 x 70 5 PZ
TER09-1146/AV Universal perimeter support bracket 175 x 40 x 28 mm 5000 PZ
MD_scheda prodotto_R0Rev.: R0 del 05.07.2024